QFX5240 LINE OF SWITCHES
DATASHEET
Product Description
Continuous evolution of AI/ML technology along with new applications are driving the next
major shift in bandwidth requirement within the data center fabric. Juniper Networks®
QFX5240 line of 800GbE switches is a next-generation, fixed-configuration platform
designed for spine, leaf, and border switch roles. The switch provides flexible, cost-
effective, high-density 800GbE, 400GbE, 100GbE, and 50GbE interfaces for intra-IP fabric

• IEC/EN 60825-1 Safety of Laser Products – Part 1: Equipment
classification and requirements
Ordering Information
QFX5241-64OD-AO 64x800GbE OSFP, AC, AFO
QFX5241-64OD-DO 64x800GbE OSFP, DC, Air-Out
QFX5241-64QD-AO 64x800GbE QSFP-DD, AC, AFO
QFX5241-64QD-DO 64x800GbE QSFP-DD, DC, Air-Out
QFX5240-2U-4PRMK 4post Tool-less RMK for 2RU QFX5240 Series
QFX5240-2U-FANAO Air Out FANs for QFX5240 Series-2RU
QFX5240-PWR-AC-AO QFX5240 Series-2RU AC PSU, Air Out
QFX5241-PWR-DC-AO QFX5240 Series-2RU DC PSU, Air Out
QFX5240-64OD-AO 64x800GE OSFP800, AC, Front-to-back airflow
QFX5241-64OD-CHAS 64x800GE OSFP800, spare chassis
QFX5240-64QD-AO 64x800GE QSFP-DD 800, AC, Front-to-back airflow
QFX5241-64QD-CHAS 64x800GE QSFP-DD 800, spare chassis
QFX5240-64OD-CHAS 64x800GE QSFP-DD 800, spare chassis
QFX5240-64QD-CHAS 64x800GE QSFP-DD 800, spare chassis
QFX5241-32OD-AO 32x800GbE OSFP, AC, AFO
QFX5241-32OD-DO 32x800GbE OSFP, DC, Air-Out
QFX5241-1U-PWR-AO QFX5241-1RU AC PSU, Air Out
QFX5241-1U-PWR-DO QFX5241-1RU DC PSU, Air Out
QFX5241-1U-FAN-AO Air Out FANs for QFX5241-1RU
QFX5241-1U-4PRMK 4post Tool-less RMK for 1RU QFX5241
License SKUs
S-QFX5K-C5-A1-X
(X=3,5,P)
Advanced 1 Software License (X Years Subscription, X=3,5, or P
for Perpetual) for QFX5240-OD/QD line of switches
S-QFX5K-C5-A2-X
(X=3,5,P)
Advanced 2 Software License (X Years Subscription, X=1,3,5, or
P for Perpetual) for QFX5240-OD/QD line of switches